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REEL INDEX
Map Room Messages of

President Truman (1945-1946)

Reel 1
Communications between President Truman and Prime

Minister of Great Britain Clement R. Attlee
(July 30, 1945-November 15, 1946)

ATTLEE TO TRUMAN
July 1945

0001 30 2 pp.
0003 31 2 pp.

August 1945
0005 1 2 pp.
0007 6 3 pp.
0010 8 2 pp.
0012 11 3 pp.
0015 15 2 pp.
0017 16 2 pp.
0019 17 1 p.
0020 18 3 pp.
0023 19 2 pp.

September 1945

0025 1 5 pp.
0030 14 2 pp.
0032 16 3 pp.
0035 23 4 pp.
0039 25 7 pp.
0046 26 2 pp.
0048 28 2 pp.

October 1945

0050 1 1 p.
0051 3 2 pp.
0053 5 1 p.
0054 12 2 pp.
0056 13 2 pp.
0058 17 2 pp.
0060 19 2 pp.
0062 29 2 pp.

November 1945

0064 5 2 pp.
0066 12 1 p.
0067 13 1 p.
0068 2 1 p.
0069 5 1 p.

January 1946
0070 4 3 pp.

February 1946
0073 4 4 pp.
0077 7 1 p.
0078 25 4 pp.

March 1946
0082 22 1 p.

April 1946
0083 12 1 p.
0084 16 5 pp.

May 1946
0089 10 5 pp.
0094 13 3 pp.
0097 15 1 p.
0098 19 2 pp.
0101 27 3 pp.

June 1946
0104 7 6 pp.
0110 10 1 pp.
0111 14 2pp.
0113 26 2pp.



July 1946
0115 4 3pp.

0118 8 1 p.

0119 25 2pp.

August 1946
0121 9 2 pp.
0123 14 1 p.
0124 15 1 p.
0125 18 2 pp.

October 1946
0127 4 1 p.
0128 5 2 pp.

November 1946
0130 9 2 pp.

TRUMAN TO ATTLEE

August 1945
0132 7 4 pp.
0136 9 2 pp.
0138 11 4 pp.
0142 14 1 p.
0143 15 7 pp.
0150 18 3 pp.
0153 31 3 pp.

September 1945
0156 6 2 pp.
0158 17 1 p.
0159 28 3 pp.

October 1945
0162 5 3 pp.
0165 12 2 pp.
0167 13 3 pp.
0170 17 1 p.

0171 20 2 pp.
0173 24 1 p.

January 1946
0174 1 2 pp.
0176 5 1 p.

April 1946
0177 13 1 p.

May 1946
0179 8 2 pp.
0181 10 8 pp.
0189 13 1 p.
0190 16 3 pp.

June 1946
0193 5 4 pp.
0197 14 2 pp.

July 1946
0199 2 2 pp.
0201 5 1 p.

August 1946
0202 6 1 p.
0203 12 7 pp.

April 1946
0210 20 3 pp.

August 1946
0213 12 2 pp.
0215 14 2 pp.

October 1946
0217 3 7 pp.
0224 10 7 pp.

November 1946

0231 15 1 p.



Communications between President Truman and
Generalissimo Chiang Kai-shek (May 3, 1945-August 2, 1946)

CHIANG KAI-SHEK TO TRUMAN

May 1945

0232 3 1 p.
July 1945

0233 7 3 pp.
0236 20 7 pp.
0243 26 1 p.

August 1945
0244 10 3 pp.
0247 11 3 pp.
0250 13 3 pp.
0253 21 5 pp.
0258 23 2 pp.
0260 27 4 pp.

September 1945
0264 1 1 p.
0265 10 3 pp.
0268 20 5 pp.
0273 26 4 pp.
0277 28 2 pp.

October 1945
0279 16 2 pp.
0281 18 3 pp.

November 1945
0284 14 3 pp.

0287 23 4 pp.

0291 28 1 p.

February 1946

0292 17 1 p.

December 1945
0293 16 2 pp.

February 1946
0295 17 4 pp.

April 1946

0300 12 1 p.

August 1946
0301 2 2 pp.

TRUMAN TO CHIANG KAI-SHEK

May 1945
0303 4 2 pp.

June 1946
0305 5 1 p.

June 1945
0306 9 4 pp.

July 1945
0310 23 2 pp.

August 1945
0312 11 2 pp.
0314 14 1 p.
0315 15 7 pp.
0322 21 6 pp.
0328 23 2 pp.

September 1945
0330 10 2 pp.
0332 11 4 pp.
0336 25 6 pp.

October 1945
0342 20 5 pp.

November 1945
0347 11 1 p.

0348 19 2 pp.

December 1945
0350 13 1 p.

February 1946
0351 21 1 p.



Communications between President Truman and Prime Minister
of Great Britain Winston S. Churchill (April 11-July 30, 1945)

TRUMAN TO CHURCHILL
April 1945

0352 11 2 pp.

0354 13 9 pp.

0363 14 7 pp.

0370 16 6 pp.

0376 19 4 pp.

0381 20 3 pp.
0384 21 3 pp.

0387 23 5 pp.

0392 25 4 pp.

0396 26 8 pp.

0404 27 2 pp.

0406 29 5 pp.

0411 30 7 pp.

CHURCHILL TO TRUMAN

April 1945

0418 13 2 pp.
0420 14 13 pp.
0433 18 8 pp.
0441 19 3 pp.
0444 20 4 pp.
0448 21 2 pp.
0450 22 3 pp.
0453 24 9 pp.
0462 25 4 pp.
0466 27 7 pp.
0473 28 2 pp.
0475 29 12 pp.
0487 30 14 pp.

May 1945
0501 1 7 pp.
0508 2 2 pp.
0510 3 2 pp.
0512 4 2 pp.
0514 5 4 pp.
0518 6 9 pp.
0527 7 5 pp.
0532 8 2 pp.
0534 9 4 pp.

0538 11 11 pp.
0549 12 11 pp.
0560 13 11 pp.
0571 15 2 pp.
0573 19 3 pp.
0576 21 2 pp.
0578 23 1 p.

0579 27 2 pp.

September 1944
0581 14 2 pp.

May 1945

0583 28 2 pp.

0585 29 1 p.

0586 30 3pp.

0589 31 9 pp.

TRUMAN TO CHURCHILL

May 1945
0598 1 1 p.

April 1945
0599 30 2 pp.

May 1945

0601 1 1 p.
0602 2 1 p.
0604 3 3 pp.
0607 4 6 pp.
0613 6 1 p.
0614 7 2 pp.
0616 8 1 p.
0617 9 1 p.
0618 8 2 pp.
0620 10 3 pp.
0623 11 3 pp.
0629 12 1 p.
0630 14 4 pp.
0634 15 1 p.
0635 16 4 pp.
0639 20 2 pp.
0644 21 1 p.



0645 22 1 p.
0646 23 2 pp.
0648 28 1 p.
0649 29 1 p.
0650 31 1 p.

CHURCHILL TO TRUMAN

June 1945
0651 1 4 pp.
0655 2 3 pp.

0658 3 9 pp.
0667 4 14 pp.

0681 5 1 p.
0682 6 3 pp.
0685 7 2 pp.
0687 9 5 pp.
0692 10 3 pp.
0696 14 3 pp.
0699 15 6 pp.
0705 16 1 p.
0706 17 2 pp.
0708 18 3 pp.
0711 22 2pp.
0713 23 3 pp.

July 1945
0716 1 1 p.
0717 3 2 pp.
0719 4 2 pp.

0721 7 2 pp.
0723 26 1 p.
0724 30 1 p.

TRUMAN TO CHURCHILL
June 1945

0725 1 4 pp.
0729 2 2 pp.
0731 4 2 pp.
0733 6 5 pp.
0738 5 7 pp.
0745 7 5 pp.
0751 9 2 pp.
0753 11 5 pp.
0758 14 2 pp.
0760 15 1 p.
0764 16 1 p.
0765 18 2 pp.
0768 22 1 p.
0769 23 3 pp.
0772 24 4 pp.

July 1945
0779 2 1 p.
0781 3 1 p.
0782 5 1 p.
0783 23 1 p.
0784 26 1 p.

Communications regarding Winston Churchill's Trip to Florida
(November 24-December 31, 1945)

November 1945
0785 24 Amb. J.G. Winant (J.W.) to Adm.

W. Leahy (W.L) 3 pp.

0788 26 W.L. to J.W.; W. Churchill (W.C.)
to Col. F. Clarke. 3 pp.

December 1945
0791 1 W.C. to Pres. Truman (H.T.) 2 pp.
0793 3 H.T. to J.W. 1 p.

0794 6 H.T. to W.C. 1 p.

0795 White House memo. 1 p.
0796 8 W.C. to H.T. 2 pp.

0798 16 W.C. to H.T. 2 pp.

0800 17 H.T. to W.C. 1 p.

0801 19 J.W. to H.T. 1 p.

0803 20 U.S. Military Attache to White
House. 1 p.

0804 22 W.C. to H.T. 1 p.

0805 31 J.W. to W.L.; W.L. to J.W. 3 pp.



Communications between President Truman and W. Averell
Harriman (April 13, 1945-September 28, 1946)

TRUMAN TO HARRIMAN
April 1945

0808 13 1 p.
0810 16 3 pp.

June 1945
0813 4 1 p.

0814 15 1 p.

0815 16 1 p.

July 1945
0816 4 1 p.

0817 6 1 p.

August 1945
0818 5 1 p.

0819 11 1 p.

0820 19 1 p.
0821 23 1 p.

HARRIMAN TO TRUMAN

April 1945

0822 14 1 p.
0823 13 1 p.
0824 15 1 p.

May 1945
0825 23 2 pp.

June 1945
0827 3 1 p.
0828 7 1 p.
0830 8 1 p.
0831 9 1 p.

0832 14 1 p.
0833 15 1 p.

0834 16 1 p.
0835 21 3 pp.

July 1945
0840 1 1 p.
0841 3 2 pp.
0843 5 1 p.
0844 11 2 pp.
0846 12 1 p.
0847 13 1 p.

August 1945
0848 7 1 p.
0849 8 4 pp.
0853 9 5 pp.
0858 10 2 pp.
0860 11 2 pp.
0862 14 2 pp.
0864 15 3 pp.
0867 1 p.
0868 20 1 p.
0869 27 1 p.

September 1945
0870 26 2 pp.

May 1946
0872 9 3 pp.

June 1946
0875 12 2 pp.
0877 19 1 p.

September 1946
0878 22 1 p.
0879 23 2 pp.
0881 25 1 p.
0882 28 1 p.



Reel 2
Communications between President Truman and Ambassador

Patrick J. Hurley (April 13-September 12, 1945)

HURLEY TO TRUMAN
April 1945

0001 13 2 pp.

May 1945
0003 16 7 pp.
0010 21 19 pp.
0029 13 1 p.
0030 29 12 pp.

June 1945
0042 5 1 p.
0043 7 3 pp.
0046 10 1 p.

July 1945
0047 19 2 pp.
0049 20 1 p.
0050 25 8 pp.
0058 26 11 pp.
0069 28 2 pp.
0071 29 2 pp.
0073 31 2 pp.

August 1945
0075 1 3 pp.
0078 8 1 p.

0079 18 7 pp.

0086 21 1 p.
0087 22 1 p.

September 1945
0088 12 5 pp.

TRUMAN TO HURLEY
April 1945

0093 18 1 p.

May 1945
0094 12 1 p.

June 1945
0095 4 2 pp.
0097 9 1 p.

July 1945
0098 23 1 p.
0099 24 2 pp.
0101 28 1 p.
0102 31 2 pp.

August 1945
0104 21 1 p.
0105 23 1 p.

Communications between President Truman and General
George C. Marshall (December 29, 1945-August 1, 1946)

MARSHALL TO TRUMAN

January 1946
0106 24 5 pp.

December 1945
0111 29 3pp.

January 1946
0114 •! 3pp.

0117 4 1 p.

0118 10 3pp.

0121 11 1 p.
0122 16 2 pp.

February 1946
0124 1 5 pp.
0129 4 1 p.
0131 9 3 pp.
0135 19 2 pp.
0137 23 5 pp.
0143 24 1 p.
0145 26 2 pp.



May 1946
0147 12 1 p.

TRUMAN TO MARSHALL

January 1946

0148 17 1 p.
0149 25 1 p.

February 1946

0150 12 1 p.

0153 21 1 p.
0154 27 3 pp.

March 1946
0157 6 1 p.
0159 7 1 p.

May 1946
0160 13 2 pp.

August 1946
0162 1 1 p.

Communications regarding the Joseph V. Stalin Conference with
Harry Hopkins, Special Envoy of the President

(May 19-June 12, 1945)

May 1945

0163 19 H.T. to J. Stalin (J.S.) 1 p.

0164 20 J.S. to H.T. 1 p.

0165 19 W.A. Harriman (A.M.) to G.
Kennan (G.K.) 2 pp.

0167 20 A.M. to G.K. 1 p.

0168 22 H.T. to J.S. 1 p.

0169 27 H. Hopkins (H.H.) to H.T. 3 pp.

0172 28 H.H. to H.T.; H.T. to H.H. 4 pp.

0176 29 H.H. to H.T. 9 pp.

0185 30 H.H. to H.T. 3 pp.

0188 31 H.T. to H.H. 1 p.

0189 30 H.H. to H.T. 6 pp.

0195 31 U.S. Military Mission (MIL MIS)
to War Dept. 1 p.

June 1945

0196 1 H.H. to H.T.; H.T. to H.H. 10 pp.
0206 3 H.H. to H.T. 7 pp.

0213 5 H.H. to H.T.; H.T. to H.H. 5 pp.
0218 6 H.H. to H.T. 6 pp.

0224 7 A.H. to H.T.; W.C. to H.T.; H.T. to
W.C. 6 pp.

0230 8 H.H. to H.T.; A.H. to H.T. 8 pp.

0238 9 A.H. to H.T.; H.H. to H.T. 5 pp.

0243 11 Caffery to Sec. St. 1 p.

0244 12 H.H. to Krauss. 1 p.

Miscellaneous Communications to and from President Truman
(April 13, 1945-December 30, 1946)

FROM TRUMAN TO:

April 1945
0245 26 Min. Johnson. 1 p.

May 1945
0246 1 Gen. C. De Gaulle. 4 pp.
0250 2 Gen. M. Clark, Field Mar. H.

Alexander (H.A.) 2 pp.

0252 7 Gen. D. Eisenhower (D.E.) 2 pp.
0254 8 Gen. De Gaulle. 1 p.

0255 14 Mar. Tito. 1 p.

0256 24 M. Taylor (M.T.) 1 p.

0257 28 H.H. 1 p.

0258 29 Sen. M. Tydings. 6 pp.

June 1945
0264 4 A.H. 1 p.
0265 5 Gen. De Gaulle. 5 pp.
0270 29 Gen. D. MacArthur (D.M.) 1 p.

July 1945
0271 12 Sec. J. Byrnes (J.B.) to Justice R.

Jackson. .1 p.



0272 14 Sec. St. to Amb. Sawyer. 1 p.

0273 24 D.E. 1 p.

0274 27 S. Rosenman to Mrs. Rosenman.
3pp.

0277 31 J.W. 1 p.

August 1945
0278 5 A.H. 1 p.

July 1945
0279 12 Pres. of Panama. 2 pp.

August 1945
0281 15 Amb. E. Pauley. 1 p.
0282 17 Lt. Gen. R. Richardson, Jr.; D.M.;

S. Osmena. 3 pp.

0285 18 W.C. 1 p.
0286 25 D.M. 1 p.

September 1945

0287 15 Sec. St. 1 p.

0288 2 Chief of Staff. 3 pp.

0291 18 S. Osmena. 1 p.

0292 27 J.B. 1 p.

October 1945
0293 7 E. Stettinius (E.S.). 1 p.

November 1945

0294 27 J.B. 1 p.

December 1945

0295 18 Pres. of Guatemala. 1 p.

0296 21 Mrs. G. Pattern. 1 p.
0297 22 Kenner. 1 p.

0298 24 Pres. of Haiti. 1 p.

TO TRUMAN FROM:

April 1945
0299 13 Gov. of Hawaii; Supreme Hqs.,

Allied Forces. 2 pp.

0301 14 Chief rabbi of Rumania. 1 p.

0302 24 E. Schwien. 1 p.

0303 28 D. Shoop. 1 p.

May 1945
0304 3 M. Clark! 1 p.

0305 7 G.K. 1 p.

0306 8 M. Clark. 1 p.

0307 S King Leopold III. 1 p.

0308 10 A. Berle (A.B.); Tito. 3 pp.

0311 12 E.S. 3pp.

0314 15 Tito. 1 p.
0315 18 Duchess of Luxembourg; Tito.

3pp.
0318 26 Sen. Tydings. 2 pp.

0320 27 H.H.2pp.

June 1945
0322 1 J. Davies. 1 p.
0323 3 H.H.; A.M. 1 p.

0324 4 French Amb. to U.S. 4 pp.

July 1945
0328 4 W. Ploeser. 1 p.

0329 23 B. Berut. 1 p.

August 1945
0330 11 E. Pauley, 1 p.

0331 16 Gen. Arnold. 1 p.

0332 26 D.M. 1 p.

0333 30 Korean POWs. 2 pp.

September 1945

0335 10 Rep. Snyder. 1 p.

0336 15 J.B.; J.W. 3 pp.

0339 17 S. Osmena. 2 pp.

0341 18 J. Hickerson. 1 p.

0342 17 U.S. Chief of Counsel. 2pp.

0344 20 E.S. 3 pp.

0347 22 A.B. 3 pp.

0350 24 Wiley. 1 p.

0351 29 A.B. 3 pp.

October 1945

0354 3 J.W. 3 pp.

0357 5 E.S. 3 pp.

0360 7 G. Wadsworth. 2 pp.
0362 10 W. Robertson. 1 p.

0363 11 Lyon. 6 pp.

0369 15 E.S. 1 p.

0370 16 Sands. 2 pp.

0372 31 Pres. of Rumanian Natl. Peasant
Party. 1 p.

November 1945
0373 5 E. Locke, Jr. 4 pp.



0377 9 T. Marks. 1 p.
0378 19 King of Yemen; A. Abdullah.

3pp.
0381 24 A. Lane. 2 pp.
0383 25 E. Locke. 8 pp.
0392 28 Key. 1 p.
0393 30 Rabbi A. Silver. 2 pp.

December 1945
0395 1 Hornbeck. 3 pp.
0398 3 A.B. 1 p.
0399 4 R. Hannegan. 1 p.
0400 5 A.B. 8pp.

0408 8 Bowers. 2 pp.
0410 11 Premier of Albania. 1 p.
0411 16 Gen. G.C. Marshall (G.M.) 1 p.
0412 17 Woodward; Sec. St. 5 pp.
0417 22 M. Maverick; M. Ridgway; Duch-

ess of Luxembourg; W.C. 5 pp.
0422 23 R. Eichelberger. 1 p.
0423 24 A.H. 2pp.
0425 28 Eddy. 2pp.
0427 30 K. Koo. 2pp.
0429 31 K. Whang. 2 pp.

January 1946
0431 1 K. Whang. 2pp.
0434 9 K. Renrter. 1 p.

0435 10 Sec. St. 1 p.
0436 15 Walton. 1 p.
0437 19 Sec. St. 1 p.
0438 21 Col. Brown. 1 p.
0439 24 K. Koo. 1 p.

February 1946
0440 6 A.B. 2pp.
0442 7 Patterson. 1 p.
0443 12 E.S. 1 p.

March 1946
0444 6 Prime Min. C. Smuts. 2 pp.

April 1946
0446 1 A. Lane. 2pp.
0448 3 Smith. 1 p.
0449 12 Chiang Kai-shek (C.K.);J. Bland-

ford. 1 p.

0450 18 J. Hutcheson. 1 p.

0451 19 H. Hoover. 2 pp.
0453 24 CO Willingdon Field; C. Yost.

2pp.

0456 25 R. Kyle. 1 p.

May 1946
0457 2 C. Weizmann. 1 p.
0458 5 H. Hoover. 1 p.
0459 6 M.T. 1 p.
0460 7 M.T.; McNutt. 6 pp.
0466 9 A.H. 1 p.
0467 10 M.T.; Pres. Benes (Czechoslo-

vakia). 3 pp.
047O 13 E.S. 2pp.
0472 15 G. Messersmith. 1 p.

0473 16 E.S. 1 p.
0474 17 M.T. 4 pp.

0478 20 E.S. 2pp.
0480 21 M.T. 2 pp.
0482 27 M.T. 2 pp.
0484 28 Eddy; C. Yost. 4 pp.
0488 29 Warren; G. Messersmith. 6 pp.

June 1946
0494 1 M.T. 1 p.
0495 6 Gen. Hodge; M.T. 3 pp.
0498 8 Justice Jackson. 7 pp.
0505 9 Gen. Hodge. 1 p.
0506 11 R. Jackson; M.T. 4 pp.
0510 13 G. Messersmith. 4 pp.
0514 22 E. Pauley. 4 pp.

July 1946
0518 3 Pres. M. Roxas (Philippines). 1 p.
0519 6 R. Hannegan; commission on

atomic bomb test. 6 pp.
0525 10 F. Murphy. 1 p.
0526 28 Pres. of Peru. 1 p.
0527 26 Shah of Iran; S. Symington. 2 pp.
0529 29 Commission on atomic bomb

test; C.K. 6 pp.

August 1946
0536 3 S. Merlin. 1 p.
0537 5 Warren. 2 pp.
0539 13 S. Merlin. 2 pp.



September 1946

0541 2 J.B. 16 pp.

0558 3 D. Dowinski. 1 p.

0559 14 Morris. 1 p.

0560 17 Pauley. 1 p.

0561 20 Bowers. 4 pp.

0565 24 Sen. T. Connally. 1 p.

October 1946

0566 1 King I. Saud. 2 pp.

0568 5 F. Biddle. 1 p.
0569 6 King A. Aziz. 2 pp.

November 1946

0571 27 M.T. 1 p.

December 1946

0572 3 M.T. 1 p.
0573 17 M.T. 2pp.
0575 18 Rabbi Wise. 1 p.
0576 26 Adm. Pownall. 1 p.
0577 30 Gowen. 2 pp.

FROM TRUMAN TO:

January 1946

0579 10 J.B. 1 p.

0580 11 Sec. St. 1 p.

0581 14 Sec. St. 1 p.

February 1946
0582 19 Card. Spellman. 2 pp.

0584 23 J. Farrington. 1 p.

May 1946
0585 2 J.B. 1 p.

0586 4 H. Hoover. 1 p.

0587 14 E.S. 1 p.

0588 17 Regent of Iraq. 1 p.

0589 22 Hussein; Pres. of Lebanese Re-
public. 2 pp.

0591 24 Pres. of Syrian Republic; Pres. of
Philippines. 2 pp.

June 1946
0593 8 R. Jackson 1 p.

0594 10 Princess P.S. Sangwan. 1 p.

0596 11 R. Jackson. 1 p.

0597 13 King George VI. 1 p.

0598 16 King Gustaf V. 1 p.

0599 17 Pres. Bjornsson (Iceland). 1 p.

0600 27 Vice Pres. Vasquez (Chile); B.
Baruch. 2 pp.

July 1946
0602 1 Prime Win. King (Canada). 1 p.

0603 5 Am. Emb., London. 1 p.

0604 5 Pres. Betancourt (Venezuela).
lp.

0605 6 C. Hatch. 1 p.

0606 10 Am. Emb., Manila. 1 p.

0607 13-17 Heads of state. 16 pp.
0623 20 Pres. of Colombia. 1 p.

0624 26 Pres. of Liberia. 2 pp.

August 1946

0626 4 Pres. of Venezuela. 1 p.

0627 8 Pres. of Mexico. 1 p.
0628 7 Pres. of Colombia. 1 p.

0629 9 Pres. of Dominican Republic.
3pp.

0632 10 Pres. of Ecuador. 1 p.

September 1946

0633 3 Sec. St. 21 pp.

0654 15 Pres. of Nicaragua; Pres. of Costa
Rica; Pres. of Guatemala. 3 pp.

0657 16 Pres. of Mexico. 1 p.

October 1946

0658 3 King I. Saud. 2 pp.

0660 29 Pres. of Turkey. 1 p.

November 1946

0661 27 Crown Prince Saud. 1 p.

December 1946

0662 7 King George II. 1 p.
0663 17 J.B. 1 p.



Communications between President Truman and Premier Stalin
(April 16-December 23, 1945)

STALIN TO TRUMAN
April 1945

0664 24 3 pp.
0667 23 1 p.
0668 26 1 p.
0669 28 1 p.

May 1945
0672 2 2 pp.
0674 4 3 pp.
0677 5 1 p.
0678 6 1 p.

0679 7 1 p.
0680 9 1 p.
0681 10 1 p.
0682 18 2 pp.
0684 20 2 pp.
0686 22 3 pp.
0689 27 1 p.
0690 23 1 p.
0691 30 1 p.

June 1945
0692 3 1 p.
0693 8 2 pp.
0695 9 2 pp.
0697 11 4 pp.
0701 15 1 p.
0702 16 3 pp.
0705 21 2 pp.
0707 23 1 p.

July 1945
0708 6 1 p.
0709 7 1 p.
0710 30 1 p.
0711 29 2 pp.
0713 30 1 p.

August 1945
0714 12 1 p.

0715 16 5 pp.
0720 22 1 p.

September 1945

0721 2 1 p.

August 1945
0722 30 2 pp.

September 1945

0724 22 1 p.
0725 24 1 p.

October 1945

0726 26 1 p.

December 1945

0727 9 1 p.

0728 23 2 pp.

TRUMAN TO STALIN
April 1945

0730 16 4 pp.
0734 21 1 p.
0735 23 2 pp.
0737 24 2 pp.
0739 25 1 p.
0740 26 1 p.
0741 27 1 p.
0742 29 1 p.

May 1945

0743 4 2 pp.
0745 7 2 pp.
0747 8 1 p.
0748 16 2 pp.
0750 19 1 p.
0751 20 3 pp.
0754 22 1 p.
0755 24 1 p.
0756 29 1 p.



June 1945
0757 1 3 pp.
0760 2 2 pp.
0762 9 1 p.
0763 11 1 p.
0764 14 2 pp.
0766 18 1 p.
0767 13 1 p.
0768 15 1 p.
0769 18 4 pp.
0772 21 3 pp.
0775 23 1 p.
0776 26 1 p.

July 1945
0777 5 1 p.

0778 21 1 p.

August 1945
0779 11 3 pp.
0782 14 1 p.

0783 15 7 pp.

0790 18 1 p.

0791 25 2 pp.

September 1945

0793 5 1 p.

0794 8 1 p.

0795 22 5 pp.

October 1945

0802 29 2 pp.

November 1945
0804 2 1 p.

December 1945

0805 21 1 p.

August 1945
0806 25 3 DD.

The Crimean Conference: Minutes of Meetings, Prepared by
James F. Byrnes (February 5-9, 1945)

0810 J.B. to H.T., April 25, 1945. 1 p.

0811 Memo. 2pp.

MINUTES

February 1945
0813 5 17 pp.

0830 6 11 pp.
0841 7 10 pp.
0851 8 9 pp.
0860 9 15 pp.

Reel 3
Communications between President Truman and Premier Stalin

(April 6-May 27, 1946)

April 1946
0001 6 J.S. to H.T. 1 p.

0002 9 H.T. to J.S. 1 p.

0003 10 Smith to H.T. 1 p.

May 1946
0004 1 D. Acheson. 2 pp.
0006 4 Sec. St. to D. Acheson. 1 p.

0007 7 H.T. to J.S. 2 pp.
0009 12 J.S. to H.T. 1 p.
0010 16 H.T. to J.S. 2 pp.
0012 18 H.T. to J.S. 2 pp.
0015 26 J.S. to H.T. 1 p.
0016 27 C. Clifford to Sec. Agric. 1 p.

0017 1-26 Summaries of H.T.-J.S. mes-
sages. 1 p.



Messages of Heads of State and of Military and Diplomatic
Officials regarding Germany: Surrender, Treaty, Armistice

(April 20-August 17, 1945)

APRIL 25-JULY 17,1945

April 1945

0018 H.T., W.C. 10 pp.

0028 25 W.C. to H.T.; J.W. to H.T.; H.T. to J.S. and W.C.; Chiefs of Staff to H.A. 11 pp.

0039 26 J.S. to H.T.; H.T. to Win. Johnson (Stockholm); H.T. to J.S.; H.T. to W.C. 4 pp.

0043 27 W.C. to H.T. 1 p.

0044 28 J.S. to H.T. 1 p.

May 1945

0045 2 D.E. to Combined Chiefs of Staff (CCS). 1 p.

0046 3 D.E. to CCS. 2 pp.

0048 4 Johnson to Sec. St.; D.E. to CCS; H.T. to W.C.; H.T. to J.S. 13 pp.

0061 5 Supreme Commander, Allied Expeditionary Forces (SCAEF) to CCS; Gen.
Field Marsh. Kesselring to D.E.; Johnson to Sec. St.; W.C. to H.T. 16 pp.

0077 6 D.E. to Chiefs of Staff; H.T. to W.C.; J.S. to H.T. 12 pp.

0089 7 D.E. to CCS; H.T. to W.C.; G.K. to H.T.; H.T. to J.S.; H.T. to D.E.; D.E. to Rus-
sian High Command; Adm. Archer and Gen. J. Deane (J.D.) to D.E. and
CCS; W.C. to H.T.; W.L. and W.C.; Col. McCarthy and Lt. Col. Scott; Col.
McCarthy and J.D.; Col. McCarthy and W.C.; W.L. to W.C.; J.S. to H.T.
50pp.

0139 8 Summary of H.T.'s May 8 messages; D.E. to Adm. Archer and J.D.; Adm.
Archer and J.D. to CCS; CCS to Gen. Antonov. 9 pp.

0148 9 D.E. to CCS; J.S. to H.T.; J.W. to H.T.; W.C. to H.T.; J.D. to CCS. 8 pp.

0156 10 H.T. to W.C.; D.E. to MIL MIS Moscow; D.E. to CCS; Adm. Archer and J.D. to
D.E. 6 pp.

0162 11 U.S. Naval Mis. La Rochelle to ANCXF; D.E. to CCS; D.E. to Adm. Archer
and J.D. 4 pp.

0166 12 D.E. to J.D.; J.D. to D.E.; CCS to D.E. and H.A. 5 pp.

0171 14 ANCXF to Admiralty; CCS to D.E. 4 pp.

0175 19 ALUSNA Stockholm to CNO. 1 p.

0176 20 D.E. to CCS. 2 pp.

0178 24 J.D. to D.E. 4 pp.

0182 25 D.E. to Bissell. 3 pp.

June 1945
0185 11 CCS to H.A. 1 p.

July 1945

0186 10 Joint Chiefs of Staff (JCS) to D.E. and Clark. 1 p.

0187 17 D.E. to JCS. 1 p.



APRIL 20-AUGUST 17, 1945

April 1945
0188 Maps of occupied zones. 4 pp.

0192 20 D.E. to G.M.; CCS to J.D. 4 pp.

0196 21 Olsen and Adm. Archer to CCS. 1 p.

0197 22 D.E. to J.D.; CCS to D.E. and H.A. 2 pp.

0198 23 U.S. Jt. Intell. Comm. to SHAEF Rear. 1 p.

0199 25 Adm. Olsen and Adm. Archer to D.E.; CCS to D.E. and H.A.; D.E. to U.S. MIL MIS
Moscow. 10 pp.

May 1945

0209 2 CCS to D.E. and H.A.; H.A. to CCS. 3 pp.

April 1945
0212 24 Admiralty to COMINCH. 6 pp.

0219 25 COMINCH and CNO to NAVOP. 1 p.

0220 27 COMINCH and CNO to Admiralty. 1 p.

0221 28 NSHQ to Admiralty. 1 p.

0222 30 Adm. Archer to Admiralty. 1 p.

May 1945
0223 1 Admiralty to COMINCH; CINCPOA ADV HQ to COMINCH. 6 pp.

0229 2 ALUSLO Alexandria to CNO; Admiralty to CINCMED and ANCXF. 8pp.

0237 3 COMINCH and CNO to CINCPOA ADV HQ. 1 p.

0238 5 CINC East Indies to Admiralty. 3 pp.

0241 6 Admiralty to CINC HF AFLOAT. 1 p.

0242 7 Admiralty to COMINCH; COMINCH to CINCLANT. 2pp.

0244 10 ALUSNA Athens to CNO; Admiralty to flag officers. 2 pp.

0246 11 COMCORTDIV 45 to COMINCH. 1 p.

0247 15 ANCXF (MAIN) to Admiralty. 2 pp.

0249 16 COMNAVEU to CNO. 2 pp.

0251 17 Admiralty to NATEL. 2 pp.

0253 16 USCG ARGO to CNO. 2 pp.

0255 17 CNO to COMINPAC. 1 p.

0256 18 Admiralty to ANCXF; COMINCH and CNO to COMNAVEU; CINCLANT to COMINCH.
7pp.

0263 19 Admiralty to NATEL Section. 2 pp.

0265 20 Admiralty to COMINCH. 2 pp.

0267 23 CCS to D.E. 1 p.

June 1945
0268 3 ALUSNA Lisbon to CNO. 1 p.

April 1945
0269 12 H.A. to CCS. 3 pp.

0272 18 D.E. to ANCXF. 3 pp.
0275 20 CCS to H.A. 2 pp.



0277 23 H.A. to CCS. 3 pp.

0280 24 H.A. to CCS; J.D. to CCS. 2 pp.

0282 25 J.D. to H.A. 1 p.

0283 26 CCS to H.A. 1 p.

0284 27 Adm. Archer and Adm. Olsen to H.A.; H.A. to Adm. Archer and J.D. 3 pp.

0287 29 H.A. to CCS; H.T. to W.C.; H.T. to J.S. 5 pp.

0292 30 W.C. to H.T. 1 p.

May 1945

0293 1 W.C. to H.T.; H.T. to W.C.; H.A. to CCS. 4 pp.

0297 2 H.A. to CCS; H.T. to Gen. M. Clark; H.T. to W.C. 5 pp.

0302 3 W.C. to H.T.; Gen. Clark to H.T.; H.T. to W.C. 3 pp.

0305 4 D.E. to CCS; H.A. to CCS. 3 pp.

0308 5 ALUSNA Belgrade to CNO. 2 pp.

August 1945

0310 17 ALUSNA Baires to CNO. 1 p.

Messages of Heads of State and of Military and Diplomatic
Officials regarding Zones of Occupation in Germany and Austria

(April 12-November 29, 1945)

April 1945

0311 12 H.A. to CCS and to British Chiefs of Staff (BCS); CCS to D.E. and H.A. 3 pp.

0314 13 H.A. to CCS; CCS to D.E. and H.A. 2 pp.

0316 14 D.E. to CCS; H.A. to CCS. 6 pp.

0322 15 D.E. to G.M.; CCS to H.A.; G.M. to J. McNarney. 6 pp.

0328 16 COMNAVNAW to COMNAVEU. 1 p.

0329 17 CCS to D.E. and H.A. 2 pp.
0331 18 W.C. to H.T. 2 pp.

0333 19 D.E. to JCS; G.M. to J. McNarney; D.E. to G.M. 8 pp.

0341 20 D.E. to AFHQ. 4 pp.

0345 21 D.E. to CCS; H.A. to CCAC. 3 pp.

0348 Map of Austria: Administrative Divs. 1944.1 p.

0349 23 H.T. to W.C.; D.E. to G.M.; COMNAVEU to COMNAVNAW. 5 pp.

0354 24 W.C. to H.T.; D.E. to CCS; H.A. to CCS; G.M. to D.E.; JCS to J. McNarney. 10 pp.

0364 25 J. McNarney to JCS. 3 pp.

0367 26 JCS to J. McNarney; H.T. to W.C. 3 pp.

0370 27 W.C. to H.T.; H.T. to W.C.; H.T. to J.S. 5 pp.

0375 28 CCS to D.E. and H.A. 3 pp.

0378 29 D.E. to AFHQ; D.E. to JCS. 2 pp.

0380 30 W.C. to H.T.; St. Dept. to Am. Emb., London; H.T. to W.C. 6 pp.



May 1945

0386 1 W.C. to H.T. 2 pp.

0388 2 D.E. to G.M.; CCS to D.E. 2 pp.

0390 3 D.E. to G.M.; H.T. to W.C.; H.A. to JCS. 5 pp.

0395 4 W.C. to H.T.; H.A. to CCS. 2 pp.

0397 5 CCS to D.E. and H.A.; G.M. to D.E. 3 pp.

0400 8 COMINCH and CNO to SCAEF. 2 pp.

0402 9 Hilldring. 1 p.

0403 10 D.E. to CCS. 3 pp.

0406 11 ALUSNA Santiago to CNO. 1 p.

0407 12 D.E. to CCS; H.A. to CCS; W.C. to H.T. 7 pp.

0414 14 COMNAVEU to COMINCH and CNO. 1 p.

0415 16 H.T. to J.S. and W.C. 4 pp.

0419 17 CCS to D.E.; JCS to D.E. and J. McNarney. 3 pp.

0422 18 J.S. to H.T. 1 p.

0423 19 D.E. to CCS. 2 pp.

0425 20 COMNAVEU to COMINCH; H.T. to J.S. 5 pp.

0430 21 D.E. to JCS; G.M. to J. McNarney. 3 pp.

0433 25 CCS to H.A.; D.E. to JCS. 2 pp.

0435 30 D.E. to AFHQ. 1 p.

June 1945

0436 1 D.E. to AGWAR CCOS. 1 p.

0437 2 D.E. to CCS. 1 p.

0438 3 JCS to D.E. 1 p.

0439 8 H.H. to H.T.; Erhardt to Dunn. 5 pp.

0444 9 W.C. to H.T.; Kirk to Sec. St.; J. McNarney to JCS; D.E. to CCS; Erhardt to Sec. St.
11 PP-

0455 10 Erhardt to Sec. St.; Gen. Flory to Gen. Gruenther; Gen. Winterton to AFHQ; Gray to
Sec. St.; J.W. to H.T.; D.E. to CCS. 12 pp.

0467 11 H.T. to W.C.; D.E. to AGWAR; Gray to Sec. St. 8 pp. .

0475 13 J.W. to H.T. 2 pp.

0477 14 W.C. to H.T.; Gray to Sec. St.; H.T. to J.S. and W.C.; H.T. to J.W.; J. Bowen to Capt. J.
Vardaman (J.V.). 9 pp.

0486 Map of zones of occupation in Germany and Austria. 1 p.

0487 15 C.B. to Gen. Lincoln; W.C. to H.T. 4 pp.

0491 16 H.T. to W.C. 1 p.

0492 18 H.T. to G.M. 1 p.

0493 16 J.S. to H.T. 2 pp.

0495 18 H.T. to G.M.; H.T. to J.S. and W.C. 3 pp.

0498 25 G.M. to D.E., J. McNarney, and J.D.; J.D. to G.M., D.E., and J. McNarney. 2 pp.

0500 26 J.D. to G.M. 1 p.

0501 27 J.D. to G.M., D.E., and J. McNarney. 2 pp.

0503 28 J.D. to G.M., D.E., and J. McNarney; JCS to D.E., J. McNarney, and Clark; WARCOSto
COMGENETO. 5 pp.



0508 29 Tedder to CCS; CCS to D.E., H.A., J.D., and Gammell. 8 pp.

0516 30 WARCOS to COMGENETO; Clay to JCS. 3 pp.

July 1945
0519 1 JCS to D.E.; Tedder to MIL MIS Moscow. 2pp.

0521 2 Tedder to CCS and BCS. 3 pp.

November 1945

0524 29 JCS to Clark and J. McNarney.

Reel 4
HOPKINS-STALIN CONFERENCE: Record of Conversations
between Harry L Hopkins and Premier Stalin in Moscow

(May 26-June 6, 1945)

0001 Title page. 1 p.

0002 Table of contents. 1 p.

0003 Index of memoranda of conversations. 1 p.

May 1945

0004 26 First conversation. 9 pp.

0013 27 Second conversation. 12 pp.
0024 28 Third conversation. 14 pp.

0038 30 Fourth conversation. 10 pp.

0048 31 Fifth conversation. 7 pp.

June 1945
0055 1 Dinner conversation. 4 pp.

0059 6 Sixth conversation. 7 pp.

PARAPHRASES OF OUTGOING CABLES

0066 Index of paraphrases of outgoing cables. 1 p.
May 1945 From H.H. To:

0067 26 H.T. 1 p.

0068 27 H.T. 1 p.

0069 28 H.T. 3pp.
0072 29 H.T. 2pp.

0074 30 H.T. 4pp.

0078 31 H.T. 3pp.

June 1945
0081 1 H.T. 1 p.

0082 3 H.T.;W.C. 4pp.
0086 5 H.T. 1 p.
0087 6 H.T.; W.C.; Brit. For. Sec. Anthony Eden 5 pp.



PARAPHRASES OF INCOMING CABLES

0092 Index of paraphrases of incoming cables. 1 p.

May 1945 To: From:
0093 28 H.H. H.T. 1 p.

0094 29 J.S. H.T. 1 p.
0095 31 H.H. H.T. 1 p.

June 1945
0096 1 J.S. H.T. 1 p.

0097 1 H.H. H.T. 1 p.

0098 1 W.C. J.S. 1 p.

0099 1 W.C. H.T. Ip.

0100 2 H.T. W.C. 1 p.
0101 3 St. Dept. . Schoenfeld, London 2 pp.

0103 4 H.T. W.C. 2pp.
0105 4 Moscow, Washington Brit. For. Office 3 pp.

0108 5 Moscow, Washington Brit. For. Office 2 pp.

0110 3 St. Dept. Schoenfeld, London 3 pp. .

0113 5 H.H. H.T. 2 pp.
0115 5 H.H. H.T. 1 p.
0116 5 Embassy, Moscow J. Grew (J.G.) 1 p.

0117 6 W.C. H.T. Ip.
0118 5 W.C. J.S. 1 p.
0119 List of miscellaneous documents. 1 p.

May 1945

0120 26 Letter, V. Molotov (V.M.) to the Ambassador. 1 p.

June 1945
0121 2 Letter, W.C. to H.H. 1 p.

0122 2 Letter, H.T. to V.M. 1 p.

Intelligence Message regarding ULTRA:
Continued Secrecy in Peacetime

September 1945
0123 16 Admiralty to COMINCH. 2 pp.

Messages of Heads of State and of Military and Diplomatic
Officials regarding the Surrender of Japan

(April 21-August 23, 1945)

April 1945
0125 21 CINCPAC ADV HQ to COMINCH. 1 p.



May 1945

0126 24 JCStoD.M. 1 p.

June 1945

0127 14 JCS to D.M. and Adm. C. Nimitz (C.N.). 1 p.

July 1945

0128 24 H.T. to P.M. 4 pp.

0132 25 Pres.'s military aide to Map Room; Gen. Vaughan to Map Room; War Dept. to CG, China
Theater; Map Room to P.M.; P.M. to H.T.; H.T. to P.M.; Map Room to Gen. Vaughan.
10pp.

0142 26 P.M. to H.T. and J.B.; Map Room to Gen. Vaughan; Col. Bowen to Gen. Vaughan; P.H.
to Map Room; Com. Tyree to Col. Bowen; Com. Tyree to Map Room; E. Ayers to
Sec. Ross; Sec. Ross to OWI; Map Room to J.V. 19 pp.

0161 27 E. Ayers to Sec. Ross; Com. Tyree to Col. Bowen; U.S. Mil. Attache, London, to War
Dept. 9 pp.

0170 29 Col. Bowen to J.V. 2 pp.

August 1945

0172 10 CINCPACADVHQtoCOMNORPAC;CINCPACADVHQtoCOM3RDFLT;CINCPOAADV
HQ to ALPOA; JCS to Gen. A. Wedemeyer (A.W.); Tokyo to American zone; J.B. to Sec.
St. for For. Affrs.; J.B. to J.W.; J.B. to A.M.; J.B. to C.K.; J.B. to P.H.; A.H. to H.T. 25 pp.

0198 11 P.H. to J.B.; J.W. to J.B.; A.H. to J.B.; A.H. to H.T.; E. Pauley to H.T.; CINCPAC
ADV HQ to COMINCH; CINCPAC ADV HQ to COM3RDFLT; Arnold to Gen. C. Spaatz
(C.S.); Tokyo to American zone; J.B. to J.W.; J.B. to P.H.; J.B. to A.H.; H.T.
to J.S.; H.T. to W.C.; H.T. to C.K.; J. Dunn to J.V. 45 pp.

0243 12 P.H. to J.B.; A.H. to J.B.; R. Bogue to J.V.; J.S. to H.T.; W.C. to SACSEA; CINCAFPAC
to CG China Theater; J.W. to J.B.; D.M. to C.N.; JCS to D.M. and C.N.; G.M.
to D.M. 27 pp.

0270 13 J.W. to J.B.; C.K. to H.T.; A.H. to H.T.; WARCOS to CINCAFPAC; JCS to D.M.;
WARCOS to CINCAFPAC; C.G.R. to J.V. 15 pp.

0285 14 COM3RDFLT to COMTASKFLOT 6; G.M. to D.M.; J.D. to D.M.; W.L. to H.T.; JCS to
D.M., C.N., A.W., and C.S.; H.T. to W.C., J.S., and C.K.; COMGENCHINA to WARCOS
H.T. to D.M. 19 pp.

0304 15 CINCPOA ADV HQ to ALPOA; Radio Guam to Radio Washington. 2 pp.
0306 14 COMINCH to CINCPAC ADV. 2 pp.

0308 15 G.M. to D.M., A.W., Wheeler, and C.S.; H.T. to C.K., C. Attlee (C.A.), and J.S.; J.W. to
J.B.; Radio Guam; D.M. to Japanese Emperor; C.A. to H.T.; COMINCH to CINCPAC;
CINCAFPAC to CINCPAC; G.M. to D.M.; H.T. to JCS; CINCPAC to COMINCH. 29 pp.

0337 16 D.M. to Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs.; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to D.M.; WARCOS to D.M.;
CINCPAC to CINCAFPAC; proclamation by H.T.; J.S. to H.T.; JCS to D.M.; J.D. to
JCS; G.M. to D.M.; COMINCH to MIL MIS Moscow. 24 pp.

0361 17 COMGENCHINA to WARCOS; WARCOS to CINCAFPAC; D.M. to WARCOS;
COMGENCHINA to CINCAFPAC; G.M. to D.M., Wheeler, and A.W.; CINCPAC to COM
Marianas and COM Margils; D.M. to Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs; Japanese Imperial
Hdqtrs. to D.M.; WARCOS to D.M. 29 pp.

0390 18 H.T. to C.A.; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to D.M.; WARCOS to D.M.; J.D. to D.M. and
WARCOS; CINCAFPAC to MIL MIS Moscow; H.T. to J.S.; CTF 95 to COMFAW 2;
COMGEN AIRFMFPAC to COMGEN MARAIRWING 4;; CINCPAC to COM3RDFLT;
C.A. to H.T.; H.T. to C.A.; H.T. to J.S. 25 pp.



0415 19 D.M. to MIL MIS Moscow; WARCOS message; JCS to D.M. and A.W.; D.M. to
SACSEA; CINCAFPAC to WARCOS; J.D. to CINCAFPAC; proclamation by Emperor
of Japan; CG "Y Forces" to CGUSFCT; A.M. to H.T.; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. mes-
sages; C.A. to H.T.; CGUSFCT to J.D. 38 pp.

0453 20 WAROPDIV to CINCAFPAC; COMGENCHINA to WARCOS; G.M. to J.D. and D.M.;
Lt. Col. Davenport to Maj. Price; Japanese Gov. to D.M. 15 pp.

0468 21 Gen. Antonov to D.M.; D.M. to multiple addressees; CINCAFPAC to WARCOS; D.M.
to SACSEA; D.M. to COMGEN8THARMY; COMGENCHINA to D.M.; WAROPDIV to
CINCAFPAC; J.D. to COMGENCHINA; D.M. to MIL MIS Moscow; Japanese
Gen. Hdqtrs. to CINCAFPAC; CINCPAC to All Holders ECM; CINCPAC to
COM3RDFLT, COM5THFLT, COM7THFLT. 41 pp.

0509 22 COM3RDFLT to CINCPAC ADV. 1 p.

0510 21 CINCPAC ADV to All CCM Holders; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to D.M.; WARCOS to
CINCAFPAC; C.K. to H.T.; H.T. to C.K. 10 pp.

0520 22 D.M. multiple addressee message; D.M. to COMGENCHINA; Gen. Antonov to
J.D.; J.D. to CINCAFPAC; COMGENCHINA to WARGTWO; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to
CINCAFPAC; CINCPAC to CINCBRITPACFLT; CINCAFPAC to CGUSFCT; J.S. to
H.T.; P.H. to H.T. 25 pp.

0545 23 COMMARGILAREA to CINCPAC ADV.

Reel 5
Further Messages of Heads of State and of Military and Diplomatic

Officials regarding the Surrender of Japan
(August 23-October 2, 1945)

August 1945

0001 23 C.K. to H.T.; H.T. to C.K.; H.T. to A.H.; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to D.M.; CINCAFPAC to
MIL MIS Moscow; CINCAFPAC to COMGENFEAF; G.M. to CGUSFCT; JCS to D.M.
and A.W.; COMGENCT to D.M.; SACSEA to BCS; COMGENCHINA to WARGTWO;
J.D. to D.M. 30 pp.

0031 24 COM7THFLT to CINCAFPAC; CINCPAC to COMNATS; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to
D.M.; D.M. to MIL MIS Moscow; COMGENCHINA to WARCOS; D.M. multiple
addressee message; D.M. to COMGENUSASTAF; J.D. to CINCAFPAC; CINCAFPAC
to WARCOS; Tindall to MILID; WARCOS to Wheeler; CINCAFPAC to CINCPAC.
57 pp.

0088 25 CINCAFPAC to WARCOS; JCS to D.M.; WAROPDIV to CINCAFPAC; D.M. to Japanese
Imperial Gov.; CINCAFPAC multiple addressee message; COMGENCHINA to
WARCOS; J.D. to WARCOS; COM3RDFLT to 3RDFLT; COMNAVGRCHINA to
COMGENUSFCT. 26 pp.

0114 26 CINCAFPAC to CG10THARMY; Radio Honolulu to COMSERVPAC; COMGENCHINA
to WARCOS; COMGENIB multiple addressee message; WARCOS to CINCAGFPAC;
J.D. to G.M. 15 pp.

0129 27 CINCAFPAC multiple addressee message; J.D. to CINCAFPAC; J.D. to D.M. and
WARCOS; P.H. to H.T.; C.K. to H.T.; COMGENCHINA to WARCOS; WARGTWO to
CINCAFPAC; D.M. to War Dept.; COM3RDFLT to CINCPAC. 23 pp.

0152 28 CTG35.80 to COM3RDFLT; COMCORTDIV 32 to COM3RDFLT; J.D. to CINCAFPAC;
CINCAFPAC to WARCOS; C.M. to SACSEA; COMGENCHINA to WARCOS; CINCPOA
ADV HQ. communique; D.M. to WARCOS; COMGENIB multiple addressee mes-
sage; JCS to D.M.; CINCAFPAC to Radio Guam; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to D.M.;
CINCPAC to COM3RDFLT; CINCPAC to SC Allied Powers; COMINCH to CINCPOA.
30pp.



0182 29 CINCPOA to COMINCH; COM3RDFLT to COMINCH; J.D. to CINCAFPAC; CINCAFPAC
to WARCOS; CINCAFPAC to WARTAG; D.M. to Japanese Gov.; CINCAFPAC
multiple addressee message; A.H. to H.T. 34 pp.

0216 30 COMNAVGRCHINA to CINCPAC; SACSEA to CARTON DEWIART; COMGENCHINA
to WARCOS; CINCAFPAC to WARCOS; J.D. to CINCAFPAC; WARCOS to CINCAFPAC;
COM3RDFLT to CINCPAC; ALUSNA Moscow to COMINCH; War Dept. to D.M. 18 pp.

0234 31 D.M. to J.D.; CINCAFPAC multiple addressee messages; CINCPAC communique;
CINCPAC to COMNATS; WARCOS to CINCAFPAC; COMGENCHINA to WARCOS;
SACSEA to BCS. 21 pp.

September 1945

0255 1 D.M. to War Dept.; Pres.'s naval aide to D.M. 5 pp.

0260 2 U.S.S. Aneon to Pres.'s naval aide. 2 pp.

0262 1 CGSOSCT to AGWAR; CINCAFPAC to J.D.; CINCAFPAC to CINCPAC; CINCAFPAC to
WARCOS; Japanese Gen. Hdqtrs. to D.M.; CINCPAC AFLOAT to Radio Washington.
16pp.

0279 2 D.M. multiple addressee message; COMGENIB to WARJCS: Navy Guam to Pres.'s
naval aide; SACSEA to BCS; CINCPAC to COMNAVGRCHINA; CINCPAC to ACNB.
3pp.

0282 4 CTU 94.3.1 to CINCPAC; COM7THFLT to CINCPAC; COM Marshalls Gilberts Area to
CINCPAC. 6 pp.

0288 5 CINCAFPAC to War Dept.; SACSEA to BCS; JCS to D.M. and C.N.; ALUSLO Calcutta
to CNO; ALUSNA Chungking to SUPERS; COMGENCHINA multiple addressee
message. 10 pp.

0298 6 COM3RDFLT to CINCPAC; Mountbatten to Wheeler; JCS to D.M. 10 pp.

0308 7 CG XXIV Corps to J.B.; PAC/POA to COMINCH; COMGENIB to SACSEA;
COMGENSOSCT to WARTAG. 8 pp.

0316 8 CG Army Liaison Section to War Dept.; COMGENIB to WARCOS; D.M. to WARCOS.
8pp.

0324 9 COM7THFLT to PAC/POA; D.M. to WARCOS; COMGENCHINA to WARCOS. 6 pp.

0330 10 COMNORPAC to CINCPAC. 1 p.

0331 15 COMGENCHINA to CGCTC. 4 pp.

0335 20 JCS to D.M. 1 p.

0336 27 PAC/POA to ADV ECH GHQ SWPA. 1 p.

October 1945
0337 2 ADV ECH GHQ SW to CINCPAC/POA. 1 p.

Communications regarding Soviet-Chinese Relations,
Specifically the Talks between Joseph Stalin and Tse-ven Soong

(April 23-August 26, 1945)
April 1945

0338 23 G.K. to A.H. 6 pp.

May 1945
0344 10 P.H. to H.T. 7 pp.

0351 12 H.T. to P.H. 1 p.

0352 13 P.H. to H.T. 1 p.

0353 29 P.H. to H.T.; H.H. to H.T. 4 pp.



0357 30 H.H. to H.T. 3 pp.

0360 31 H.T. to H.H. 1 p.

June 1945
0361 4 H.T. to P.H. 1 p.

0362 5 P.H. to H.T. 1 p.

0363 7 A.H. to HJ.; E.S. to J.G. 3 pp.

0366 8 A.H. to H.T. 1 p.

0367 9 W.L. to COMNAVGROUP, Chungking; J.G. to P.H. 4 pp.

0371 10 P.H. to J.G. 1 p.
0372 15 H.T. to J.S.; H.T. to W.C.; W.C. to H.T.; P.H. to Sec. St.; A.H. to H.T.; J.S. to H.T. 10 pp.

0382 16 H.T. to W.C.; A.H. to H.T.; H.T. to A.H. 5 pp.

0387 21 F. Pinney to J.V.; A.H. to H.T. 4 pp.

0391 27 P.H. to Sec. St. 2 pp.

0395 28 A.H. to H.T. 3 pp.

0396 29 J.G. to A.H. 2 pp.

July 1945

0398 1 A.H. to H.T. 2 pp.

0400 3 A.H. toH.T.; J.G. toA.H.; J.G. to H.T. 10pp.

0410 4 Sec. St. to A.H.; J.B. to H.T.; Sec. St. to A.H. 4 pp.

0414 5 A.H. to H.T. 2 pp.

0416 6 J.B. to A.H. 2 pp.

0418 7 A.H. to H.T.; P.H. to J.B.; J.G. to J.B. 6 pp.

0424 8 A.H. to H.T. 4 pp.

0428 9 A.H. to H.T.; W.L. to Map Room. 14 pp.

0442 10 A.H. to H.T. 5 pp.

0447 11 A.H. to H.T. 5 pp.

0452 12 A.H. to H.T. 3 pp.

0455 13 A.H. to H.T.; J.G. to J.B. 12 pp.

0467 19 COMNAVGRCHINA to H.T. and J.B. 2 pp.

0469 20 P.H. to J.B.; J.V. to Map Room. 7 pp.

0476 23 H.T. to P.H. 1 p.

0477 28 J.B. to P.H.; P.H. to J.G.; P.H. to J.B. 3 pp.
0480 29 P.H. to J.B. 5 pp.

August 1945
0485 4 A.H. to J.B. 1 p.
0486 5 J.B. to A.H. 2 pp.
0488 6 G.K. to J.B.; P.H. to J.G.; J.W. to H.T. 5 pp.
0493 7 J.B. to J.W.; A.H. to H.T. 5 pp.
0498 8 A.H. to H.T. 9 pp.
0507 9 A.H. to H.T.; A.H. to J.B. 4 pp.
0511 10 A.H. to H'.T. 2 pp.
0513 11 A.H. to H.T.; J.B. to A.H. 7 pp.
0520 13 A.H. to J.B. 3 pp.



0523 14 A.H. to H.T. 8 pp.
0531 26 Text of Chinese/ Russian treaty of alliance. 4 pp.

Communications regarding Trips of the President
(May 29-September 16, 1945)

May 1945
0535 29 Map Room to Lt. Bogue. 1 p.
0536 30 Sec. St. to H.T.; Map Room to H.T.; H.H. to H.T. 6 pp.

June 1945
0542 10 Map Room to J.V. 3 pp.
0545 19 Col. Bowen to Maj. Greer; Map Room to Maj. Greer; J.V. to H.T. 3 pp.
0548 20 J.V. to H.T.; W.L. to H.T.; Map Room to Maj. Price. 6 pp.
0554 21 J.V. to H.T.; Map Room to H.T.; W.C. to H.T. 6 pp.
0560 22 W.L to H.T. 2 pp.
0562 21 J.S. to H.T. 1 p.
0563 22 J.V. to H.T.; J.G. to H.T. 6 pp.

0569 23 Col. Bowen to H.T.; W.L. to H.T.; Col. Bowen to Col. Vaughan; Col. Bowen to Maj.
Price; Map Room to Maj. Price; J.B- to H.T.; J.S. to H.T. 12 pp.

0582 24 Map Room to H.T.; J.B. to H.T.; Col. Bowen to J.V. 6 pp.
0588 25 Map Room to H.T.; W.L. to H.T.; Map Room to J.V. 5 pp.
0593 26 Map Room to J.V. 1 p.
0597 27 Com. Tyree to Maj. Greer. 1 p.
0598 28 Map Room to J.V. 2 pp.
0600 27 J.G. to H.T. 3 pp.
0603 29 Map Room to J.V.; Com. Tyree to J.V. 2 pp.
0605 30 Map Room to J.V.; W.L. to H.T.; J.G. to H.T. 9 pp.

September 1945
0614 14 Col. Vaughan to Col. Greer. 1 p.
0615 15 D.E. to H.T. 1 p.
0616 14 Capt. Graham to Col. Greer; Prime Min. to H.T. 3 pp.
0619 15 Col. Menagh to Col. Greer; J.B. to H.T.; Wickersham to H.T.; WARCOS to

COMGENIB; Map Room to Col. Greer; H. Ickes to H.T. 7 pp.
0626 16 Map Room to Col. Greer. 1 p.



REEL INDEX
Potsdam Conference Documents (1945)

Reell
President Truman's Potsdam Diary (1945)

0001 Diary kept by Pres. Truman at Potsdam Conference. July 16-30,1945.19 pp.

Potsdam Papers (1945)
Volume I

Agenda and Documents
0021 Index. 2 pp.

June

0023 27 Agenda: Memorandum on items proposed by U.S. for agenda, items pro-
posed by British, and additional matters likely to be raised. 7 pp.

Doc.
0030 27 1 Proposal for establishment of council of foreign ministers. 4 pp.
0034 29 2 Policy toward Germany. 17 pp.
0051 29 3 Unconditional surrender of Japan and policy toward liberated areas in

Far East. 3 pp.
0054 29 4 Recommended policy on diplomatic relations and peace treaties with for-

mer Axis satellite states. 5 pp.
0059 30 5 Elections in Greece. 2 pp.
0061 6 Italy. 4 pp.
0065 30 7 Soviet cooperation in solving European economic problems. 2 pp.
0067 29 8 Admission of American press into Eastern Europe. 3 pp.
0070 23 9 Recognition of Austrian government satisfactory to Allied governments.

2pp.
0072 27 10 Yugoslavia. 3 pp.
0075 23 11 Withdrawal of Allied forces from Iran. 3 pp.
0078 30 12 Memorandum regarding Montreux convention. 6 pp.
0084 29 13 European territorial settlements. 2 pp.
0086 27 14 Treaty for demilitarization of Germany. 4 pp.
0090 29 15 Partition of Germany. 6 pp.
0096 27 16 Disposition of the Ruhr in Germany. 5 pp.

Volume II
Background Information

0102 Index. 4 pp.

EUROPE
July Doc.

0106 4 1 Britain as member of Big Three. 4 pp.



June

0110 29 2 Foreign policy platform of Conservative and Labor parties in Great Britain.
lp.

0111 29 3 Ireland. 1 p.
0112 28 4 British plan for Western European bloc. 15 pp.
0127 23 5 France. 6pp.

July

0133 6 6 Lend-lease directive. 1 p.

June

0134 22 7 Policy toward Spain. 1 p.
0135 22 8 Policy toward Portugal. 1 p.
0136 22 9 American policy toward Switzerland. 2 pp.
0138 22 10 Institutional question of Italy. 2 pp.
0140 30 11 Italian local government. 2 pp.
0142 30 12 Allied Commission and Advisory Council for Italy. 1 p.

July

0143 6 13 Italian participation in international organizations. 1 p.

June

0144 30 14 Italian economic and financial assistance. 1 p.

July

0145 2 15 Retention of Allied forces in Italy. 2 pp.

June

0147 23 16 Establishment of zones of occupation and control machinery in Austria.
IP-

0148 23 17 Current problems in Czechoslovakia. 2 pp.
0150 23 18 Expulsion of minority groups from Czechoslovakia. 1 p.

July
0151 5 19 Rumania. 4 pp.

June
0155 29 20 Suggested U.S. policy regarding Poland. 12 pp.

July

0167 5 21 Bulgaria. 4 pp.
0171 5 22 Hungary. 4 pp.
0175 5 23 Application of Crimea declaration to Yugoslavia. 4 pp.

June

